

STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

1992 No. 2016

**The Road Vehicles (Construction and Use)
(Amendment) (No. 4) Regulations 1992**

Amendments to Schedule 2

9.—(1) In Table I of Schedule 2—

(a) after item 48, there shall be inserted the following item—

“48A	85/3	19.12.84	L2, 3.1.85, p.14	The weights dimensions and other technical characteristics of certain road vehicles”
------	------	----------	------------------	--

(b) after item 50, there shall be inserted the following item—

“50A	86/360	24.7.86	L217, 5.8.86, p.19	The weights dimensions and other technical characteristics of certain road vehicles	85/3”
------	--------	---------	--------------------	---	-------

(c) after item 55, there shall be inserted the following item—

“55A	88/218	11.4.88	L98, 15.4.88, p.48	The weights dimensions and other technical characteristics of certain road vehicles	85/3 as amended by 86/360”
------	--------	---------	--------------------	---	----------------------------

(d) after item 56, there shall be inserted the following item—

“56A	89/338	27.4.89	L142, 25.5.89, p.3	The weights dimensions and other technical characteristics of certain road vehicles	85/3 as amended by 86/360 and 88/218”
------	--------	---------	--------------------	---	---------------------------------------

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

(e) after item 57, there shall be inserted the following items—

“57A	89/460	18.7.89	L226, 3.8.89, p.5	The weights dimensions and other technical characteristics of certain road vehicles	85/3 as amended by 86/360, 88/218 and 89/338
57B	89/461	18.7.89	L226, 3.8.89, p.7	The weights dimensions and other technical characteristics of certain road vehicles	85/3 as amended by 86/360, 88/218, 89/338 and 89/460”

(f) after item 60, there shall be inserted the following item—

“60A	91/60	4.2.91	L37, 9.2.91, p.37	The weights dimensions and other technical characteristics of certain vehicles	85/3 as amended by 86/360, 88/218, 89/338, 89/460 and 89/641”
------	-------	--------	----------------------	--	---

(g) after item 61, there shall be inserted the following item—

“62	92/7	10.2.91	L57, 2.3.92, p.29	The weights dimensions and other technical characteristics of certain road vehicles	85/3 as amended by 86/360, 88/218, 89/338, 89/460 and 89/641”
-----	------	---------	----------------------	---	---

(2) In Table II of Schedule 2, items 9A and 9B shall be re-numbered as items 23 and 24 and instead of appearing immediately after item 9 shall be inserted after item 22.